July 2018 to December 2019), samples (urine, sputum, blood, sterile 

body fluids) were collected from ICU patients and prospectively evaluated. Microscopy, culture, and antifungal susceptibility testing were 

performed as per standard laboratory protocol. Results- One hundred twenty-one non-duplicate samples (from 121 patients) positive on culture 

were included in the study. Female was significantly associated with the development of Candida infections than males with a ratio of 1.2:1. The 

most prevalent co-morbid condition among patients with Candida infections was diabetes mellitus (36.36%).